Executed - Larry Walker & Associates

Amendment No. 1- Larry Walker- CSIP T22 Report and Permit-Final

Board Order

Attachments:

12. Consider authorizing execution of a Professional Services Agreement with Vega 

Economics for a maximum amount payable of one hundred seventy thousand dollars 

($170,000) to perform a dam ownership regulatory program cost study. (Staff: Ara 

Azhderian)

Board Report

Vega Economics Agreement

Board Order

Attachments:

13. Consider forming an Ad-Hoc Committee to respond to the January 12, 2026, letter 

received from certain Nacimiento Reservoir boat dock licensees requesting a

[...]

or supplies in connection with the performance of this Agreement, and from any and all

claims, liabilities, and losses occurring or resulting to  any  person,  firm,  or  corporation  for

damage,  injury,  or  death  arising  out  of  or connected with the CONTRACTOR’s

MCWRA Standard Services Agreement 
Revised October 21, 2024

one hundred forty-two thousand three hundred dollars

142,300

performance of this Agreement, unless such claims, liabilities, or losses arise out of the sole 

negligence, active negligence, or willful misconduct of the Agency. “CONTRACTOR’s 

performance” includes CONTRACTOR’s action or inaction and the action or inaction of

[...]

Amend Section 3, “Payments to CONTRACTOR; maximum liability”, to read as 

follows: 

Subject to the limitations set forth herein, Agency shall pay CONTRACTOR in 
accordance with the fee schedule set forth in Exhibit B. The maximum amount payable to 
CONTRACTOR under this contract is One Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Three 
Hundred dollars ($192,300.00) 

Original Agreement $142,300 
Amendment No. 1        $50,000 
Not to exceed total:    $192,300 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force. 

4. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if

[...]

maximum liability”, to read as 

follows: 

Subject to the limitations set forth herein, Agency shall pay CONTRACTOR in 
accordance with the fee schedule set forth in Exhibit B - REVISED. The maximum 
amount payable to the contractor under this contract is Three Hundred fifteen thousand 
dollars ($315,000.00) 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force. 

4. This Amendment No. 3 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if 
 fully set forth in the Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No.

[...]

maximum liability”, to read as 

follows: 

Subject to the limitations set forth herein, Agency shall pay CONTRACTOR in 

accordance with the fee schedule set forth in Exhibit B. The maximum amount payable to 

the contractor under this contract is Ninety-eight thousand dollars ($98,000.00) 

Original Agreement $71,104 

Amendment No. 1      $26,896 

Not to exceed total:    $98,000.00 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force. 

4. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if

[...]

Amend Section 3, “Payments to CONTRACTOR; maximum liability”, to read as
follows:

Subject to the limitations set forth herein, Agency shall pay CONTRACTOR in
accordance with the fee schedule set forth in Exhibit B. The maximum amount payable to
the contractor under this contract is Three hundred and fifteen thousand dollars and
no cents ($315,000.00)

Original Agreement $71,104.00
Amendment No. 1 $26,896.00
Amendment No. 2     $217,000.00
Not to exceed total:   $315,000.00

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

4. This Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if